

## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION **ITANAGAR**

APIC-No.157/2021/ (Appeal)

Dated Itanagar the August, 2022.

To,

The Director.

IPR, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun,

District-Papumpare, Arunachal Pradesh.

Subject: PRESS RELEASE

The commission invokes Section 20(1) of Right to Information Act, 2005 vide judgement dated 05<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 and impose penalty to the tune of Rs. 25,000/-(Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand) only to Er. Gemi Jilen, EE-cum-PIO, PWD, Chayangtajo Division, Camp Seppa, East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh in connection with appeal Vide No. 157/2021 for his neglect and refusal in furnishing affidavit to the information seeker and defying the order of the commission.

He is being directed to deposit the penalty amount in favor of 'Registrar, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar' Head Account no. '0070' and further directed him to furnish affidavit to the appellant and deposit his payment challan to the commission for final disposal of appeal. His failure to comply this order, the commission might recommend for disciplinary action as per service rule under Section 20(2) of the RTI Act.

> Registrar/Dy.Registrar APIC Itanagar.

Memo No.APIC-157/2021/ イ23

Dated Itanagar the 25<sup>th</sup>August, 2022.

Copy to:

- 1. The Arunachal Times, for information and necessary action please.
- 2. The Echo of Arunachal, for information and necessary action please.
- 3. The Arunachal Front, for information and necessary action please.
- 4. Eastern Sentinel Arunachal Pradesh, for information and necessary action please.
- 5. The Dawnlit Post, for information and necessary action please.
- 6 The Computer Programmer, for uploading on the website of APIC, Please

7. Office Copy.